
 
            

  
 
 
 
 
 

          -             Power Sector-Western Region 
                 , 345        ,         Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001 

    / Phone 0712- 3048600,      FAX: 0712- 3048699   www.bhelpswr.co.in  

 

 Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/MADT1-STR U-3 & U-4/1212-1213/Corrigendum 04                                  Date 26/02/2014 
 

1 | P a g e  
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                            

(                    ) 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
  (A Public Sector Undertaking)  

To 
 
ALL BIDDERS 
 
Sub: Corrigendum-04: REVISED PRICE BID, ISSUE OF CLARIFICATION 
 
JOB:  
A) Supply Job:- Detailed drawing preparation and getting approval from BHEL PEM / NTPC, supply of finished 
product of bunker structures, raw coal bunkers, coal handling transfer points, coal conveyor galleries and its 
supporting trestle of bunker structures etc. at site of Unit # 3 & Unit # 4 of 2X660 MW NTPC MOUDA STPP 
STAGE II. 
B) E & C Job:-  Unloading, receipt & handling of finished material; pre assembly, erection, alignment, bolting/ 
welding/ fastening, grouting, testing, final painting and handing over of bunker structures, raw coal bunkers, coal 
handling transfer points, coal conveyor galleries and its supporting trestle of bunker structures etc. at site of Unit 
# 3 & Unit # 4 of 2X660 MW NTPC MOUDA STPP STAGE II. 

 

Sl 
no 

Tender specification number Unit number & project 

1 BHE/PW/PUR/MADT2-STR U-3 /1212 Unit 3 of 2x660 MW bunker structure 

2 BHE/PW/PUR/MADT2-STR U-4 /1213 Unit 4 of 2x660 MW bunker structure 

 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
=============================================================================  

 
AA) Revision in Volume II Price Bid 
 
Volume II Price Bid specification has been revised and uploaded as file titled ‘Voll II Price Bid 
Rev 02 dated 26/02/2014’. 
 

Bidders may kindly note that, price bid submitted in the Revised format 
‘Rev 02 dated 26/02/2014’ shall ONLY BE CONSIDERED FOR EVALUATION. 
 
In case any bidder submits their price bid in old formats (Original Volume II and Volume II Rev 

01), then the offer of the bidder shall be rejected. 
 
BB) CLARIFICATIONS TO THE QUERIES OF BIDDER 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Bidder’s Query 
BHEL's clarification 

1 Bunker Shell erection: Please furnish the 
drawings, number of pieces to be erected. 
This may require installation structure. 
Whether it is in the scope of contractor 

It is in the bidder‟s scope. Reference GA drawing 
of Mill and bunker building is attached herewith 
file titled ‘Drawing 03’ 

2 Whether BHEL will issue PAC to the sub-
vendors of the contractor as well ? 

No, BHEL shall not issue PAC to the sub-vendors 
of the contractor. 

3 Confirm whether all materials of Grade E 
250 and monopoly materials such as WPB 
are not part of supplies. 

Material type is as per technical specification. 
Refer clause no. 3.02.01 & 3.02.02 of volume 2B 
section C. Relevant Page of the document is also 



 
            

  
 
 
 
 
 

          -             Power Sector-Western Region 
                 , 345        ,         Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001 

    / Phone 0712- 3048600,      FAX: 0712- 3048699   www.bhelpswr.co.in  

 

 Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/MADT1-STR U-3 & U-4/1212-1213/Corrigendum 04                                  Date 26/02/2014 
 

2 | P a g e  
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                            

(                    ) 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
  (A Public Sector Undertaking)  

Sl. 
No. 

Bidder’s Query 
BHEL's clarification 

attached herewith. 

4 Furnish the approved vendor list for supply Approved vendor list is attached after this 
corrigendum.   

5 Furnish the Conveyor layout drawings, 
clearly mentioning height. 

Conveyor drawing is under engineering stage. 
However the conveyor clear height from the 
ground ranges from El(+) 53.0 m to El(+) 70.0 m. 
 

6 We assume that we will be sending 
transportable length structures and power 
for assembling fabrication will be free of 
cost. 

As per tender conditions, fabrication shall be 
done at vendor works outside the project 
premise. For this all the required facilities shall be 
arranged by bidder at their own.  Bidder has to 
supply finished product at site as per tender 
conditions. 
For pre assembly and erection of finished product 
at site, as per specified tender condition 
construction power shall be provided by BHEL 
free of charges. (Refer S No. 3.2.0 of Chapter III 
of Volume IA TCC).  

7 Confirm that scrap if any generated at site 
for our supplies, will be property of ours and 
we will be allowed to take it back. 

Finished product once supplied by the bidder at 
site shall be the property of BHEL. Therefore 
question of generating scrap does not arise. 
However any minor scrap from these materials 
generated during final erection as per drawing 
shall not be allowed to take it back. 

8 Furnish the data sheet for PTFE type sliding 
bearing mentioning max sliding movement, 
maximum horizontal force, maximum vertical 
load etc 

PTFE type bearing is under engineering stage. 
PTFE data sheet shall be provided during 
detailed engineering.  
 

9 Whether power and land for labour colony is 
available on chargeable basis, if yes what 
are the charges? 

Land and power for labour colony shall be 
arranged by the bidder on their own. (Refer 
Chapter III of Vol IA TCC of tender documents).  
 

10 Price Variation Clause (PVC)may be put in 
the tender. 

Tender conditions shall remain unchanged. PVC 
shall not be applicable 

11 In case supply schedule gets extended 
beyond 15 months for non-fault of vendor, 
PVC may be allowed. 

Tender conditions shall remain unchanged. PVC 
shall not be applicable 

12 The tender has practical supply schedule of 
12 months with peak production of 1200 – 
1500 MT, which may require 3000 MT 
material in stock. Please keep advance (on 
material at least 10 %) 

Tender conditions shall remain unchanged. 

13 Interest free advance for steel supply may 
be considered. 

Tender conditions shall remain unchanged. 

   

   



 
            

  
 
 
 
 
 

          -             Power Sector-Western Region 
                 , 345        ,         Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001 

    / Phone 0712- 3048600,      FAX: 0712- 3048699   www.bhelpswr.co.in  

 

 Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/MADT1-STR U-3 & U-4/1212-1213/Corrigendum 04                                  Date 26/02/2014 
 

3 | P a g e  
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                            

(                    ) 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
  (A Public Sector Undertaking)  

Sl. 
No. 

Bidder’s Query 
BHEL's clarification 

Sl 

no  

Reference 

Tender clause  Existing provision  
Bidder's 

query  

BHEL’s 

clarification  

14 Price Bid 
Specification – 
Volume – II 
Rev. 01, dtd – 
14.02.2014, A- 
Supply Part, ST 
No. - 204 

Extra over above ST NO.203, For finishing 
the factory fabricated grating unit with hot 
dipped galvanization @610gm/sqm over 
blast cleaned steel surfaces, as per 
specifications, drawings and instructions of 
Engineer instead of painting with 2 coats 
of red oxide primer followed by two coats 
of Enamel finish paint. Qty – 20 MT 

In ST No. 203 
Qty is 8 MT, pl 
clarify about 
amount of 

balance qty i.e. 
12 MT, 

 
It may affect 

the VAT 
component. 

ST No. - 204 is 
separate item. 

15 

Price Bid 
Specification – 
Volume – II 
Rev. 01, dtd – 
14.02.2014, B- 
E&C Part, ST 
No. - 204 

Extra over above ST NO.203, for finishing 
the factory fabricated grating unit with hot 
dipped galvanization @610gm/sqm over 
blast cleaned steel surfaces, as per 
specifications, drawings and instructions of 
Engineer instead of painting with 2 coats 
of red oxide primer followed by two coats 
of Enamel finish paint. 

Pl clarify the 
description of 
Item for E&C 
Part 

It is for Fixing  
&  alignment of 
described item 
in E & C part. 

Same has 
been corrected 
in Vol II Price 
Bid Rev 02 

16 

Price Bid 
Specification – 
Volume – II 
Rev. 01, dtd – 
14.02.2014, A- 
Supply Part, ST 
No. - 601 

Total firm price on FOR Site basis for 
Supplying fabricated M.S. embedments, 
M.S. inserts, pipe sleeves, guiderails, 
angle pieces, edge protection angles, 
rungs of various diameters, plates of 
dimensions as required including painting, 
complete as per specifications, drawings 
and as directed by Engineer.  

Pl. confirm the 
E&C part of 
the same Item 

It is only for 
supply part. 

17 

Price Bid 
Specification – 
Volume – II 
Rev. 01, dtd – 
14.02.2014, A- 
Supply Part, ST 
No. - 601 

Total firm price on FOR Site basis for 
Supplying fabricated MS Foundation 
bolts(conformingtoIS:5624) assembly in 
concrete along with nuts, lock nuts 
(IS:1363,IS:1364&IS:3138), washers, 
anchor plates, stiffener plates, protective 
tapes, primer, etc. upto & inclusive of 100 
mm diameter and upto 2500 mm long, for 
columns in cluding pipe       sleeves, 
templates wherever necessary etc. all 
complete as per specifications and as 
directed by the Engineer. 

Pl. confirm the 
E&C part of 
the same Item 

It is only for 
supply part. 

 



 
            

  
 
 
 
 
 

          -             Power Sector-Western Region 
                 , 345        ,         Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001 

    / Phone 0712- 3048600,      FAX: 0712- 3048699   www.bhelpswr.co.in  

 

 Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/MADT1-STR U-3 & U-4/1212-1213/Corrigendum 04                                  Date 26/02/2014 
 

4 | P a g e  
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                            

(                    ) 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
  (A Public Sector Undertaking)  

CC) EXTENSION of LAST DATE: 
 

 The last date for submission of Tender has been re scheduled 
to 07/03/2014, 15.00 hrs.  

 Technical Bid shall be opened on 07/03/2014 at 16.00 hrs. 
 
 
============================================================================= 
 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly 
amended by BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly 
countersigned by the authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of Bidder‟s 
unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  
 
This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-04 (Clarification-1212-13)” against NIT-16367 in BHEL 
web page (www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum).     
 
Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 
 
 
 

  AGM (Purchase) 
 

Enclosures: 
 

1. Drawings One Nos as file titled „Drawings 03‟ 
2. Material specification as in Sl No 3 of BB above as file titled „Material Spec‟ 
3. Vendor List as in Sl No 4 of BB above is attached below this corrigendum 
4. Revised Volume II Price Bid as file titled „Voll II Price Bid rev 02 dated 26/2/2014‟ 

 



 
            

  
 
 
 
 
 

          -             Power Sector-Western Region 
                 , 345        ,         Shreemohini complex, 345 Kingsway Nagpur - 440 001 

    / Phone 0712- 3048600,      FAX: 0712- 3048699   www.bhelpswr.co.in  

 

 Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/MADT1-STR U-3 & U-4/1212-1213/Corrigendum 04                                  Date 26/02/2014 
 

5 | P a g e  
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                             
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

                            

(                    ) 

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited 
  (A Public Sector Undertaking)  

Approved Vendor List 
 
Plates & Sheets: 
 

Sr 
No Supplier Location 

1 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD(Bokaro) Bokaro 

2 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD(Bhilai) Bhilai 

3 UTTAM VALUE STEELS LTD Wardha 
4 JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED, Raighar 
5 ESSAR STEEL LIMITED, Hazira 
6 JSW STEEL LTD., Bellary 
7 JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED, Angul 

 
Structurals: 
 

Sr 
No Supplier Location 
1 NANDAN STEELS & POWER LTD., Raipur 

2 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD(Durgapur) Dugapur 

3 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD(Bhilai) Bhiali 

4 
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
LTD(Rourkela) Rourkela 

5 JINDAL STEEL & POWER LIMITED, Raighar 
6 RELIABLE SPONGE PVT.LTD., Bhuvaneshwar 

8 
TOPWORTH STEEL AND POWER 
PVT.LTD., Durg 

9 UNITED METAL INDUSTRIES, Chennai 
10 KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES Ltd., Chennai 
11 Shri Bajrang Alloys Ltd, Raipur 
12 SUJANA METAL PRODUCTS LTD, Vizag 

13 
NOBLE TECH INDUSTRIES PVT. 
LIMITED, Chennai 

14 KL STEEL PVT LTD, GHAZIABAD Ghaziabad 
15 BEEKAY STRUCTURAL  STEELS., Vizag 
16 RASHTRIYA ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED Vizag 
18 PRIME ISPAT LIMITED, Raipur 
19 Khyati Ispat Ltd Raipur 

 
 


